




















Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 91,539.39

Cleared Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Statement Total 0.00

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.01 10/31/18 MONTHLY PAYROLL 8,609.47

20.04 10/31/18 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 11.29

2228 09/17/18 7160 REDI 1,000.00

2237 10/04/18 8300 COMO LIVING PUBLICATIONS 1,000.00

2238 10/04/18 8300 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 1,400.00

2239 10/04/18 8280 MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

2240 10/04/18 8020 CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI CULTURE 625.00

2241 10/04/18 7280 CULLIGAN 23.52

2242 10/04/18 7840 SOCKET 92.60

2243 10/04/18 8309 WITT PRINT SHOP 450.77

2244 10/04/18 8309 WITT PRINT SHOP 168.75

2245 10/04/18 Multiple COMMERCE BANK 462.20

2246 10/08/18 7600 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 210.00

2247 10/08/18 7600 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 165.00

2248 10/08/18 7960 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00

2249 10/08/18 7600 VAN MATRE LAW FIRM 900.00

2250 10/15/18 7960 CITY OF COLUMBIA 160.91

2251 10/15/18 7960 CITY OF COLUMBIA 81.85

2252 10/15/18 7280 IMAGE TECHNOLOGY 125.50

2253 10/15/18 Multiple KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 2,660.35

2254 10/15/18 8300 KQFX 280.00

2255 10/18/18 7400 SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 24.73

2256 10/18/18 7960 TRANQUILITY INTERNET SERVICES 74.95

2257 10/18/18 8301 DOORMAIL INC 345.00

2258 10/18/18 7800 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 232.53

Total 32,854.07

Statement Total 32,854.07

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 58,685.32

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 58,685.32

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

2111 05/16/18 7720 COLUMBIA CVB 25.00

Total 25.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 58,660.32

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 58,660.32

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 58,660.32
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 91,539.39

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Cleared Checks & Payments 32,854.07

Ending Bank Balance 58,685.32

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 25.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 58,660.32

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 58,660.32

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 58,660.32

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 0

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 25

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0

Open Checks & Payments count = 1

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 246,235.79

Cleared Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Statement Total 0.00

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Statement Total 0.00

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 246,235.79

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 246,235.79

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 246,235.79

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 246,235.79

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 246,235.79

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 246,235.79

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Cleared Checks & Payments 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 246,235.79

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 246,235.79

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 246,235.79

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 246,235.79

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 0

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 0

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0
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Reference Date GL Account
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 257,423.18

Cleared Deposits & Additions

20.02 10/31/18 RECORD DEPOSITS 43,932.48

Total 43,932.48

Statement Total 43,932.48

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.04 10/31/18 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 20.30

Total 20.30

Statement Total 20.30

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 301,335.36

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 301,335.36

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 301,335.36

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 301,335.36

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 301,335.36

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 257,423.18

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 43,932.48

- Cleared Checks & Payments 20.30

Ending Bank Balance 301,335.36

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 301,335.36

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 301,335.36

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 301,335.36

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 1

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 1

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0
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Reference Date GL Account

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Bank Account Reconciliation Worksheet
Future FY Sales Tax Funds
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 150,913.82

Cleared Deposits & Additions

20.05 10/31/18 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 27.29

Total 27.29

Statement Total 27.29

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.04 10/31/18 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 3.00

Total 3.00

Statement Total 3.00

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 150,938.11

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 150,938.11

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 150,938.11

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 150,938.11

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 150,938.11

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 150,913.82

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 27.29

- Cleared Checks & Payments 3.00

Ending Bank Balance 150,938.11

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 150,938.11

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 150,938.11

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 150,938.11

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 1

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 1

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Bank Account Reconciliation Worksheet
6 Month Operating Funds
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Reference Date GL Account

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Bank Account Reconciliation Worksheet
6 Month Operating Funds

October 1, 2018 - October 31, 2018
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Reference Date GL Account Description Amount

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 453,248.79

Cleared Deposits & Additions

20.05 10/31/18 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 81.96

Total 81.96

Statement Total 81.96

Difference 0.00

Cleared Checks & Payments

20.04 10/31/18 RECORD SERVICE CHARGES 3.00

Total 3.00

Statement Total 3.00

Difference 0.00

Ending Bank Balance 453,327.75

Reconciled Bank Information

Ending Bank Balance 453,327.75

Open Deposits & Additions

Total 0.00

Open Checks & Payments

Total 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 453,327.75

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 453,327.75

Adjustments

Total 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 453,327.75

Bank Account Reconcilation Summary

Bank Statement Information

Beginning Bank Balance 453,248.79

+ Cleared Deposits & Additions 81.96

- Cleared Checks & Payments 3.00

Ending Bank Balance 453,327.75

Reconciled Bank Information

+ Open Deposits & Additions 0.00

- Open Checks & Payments 0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance 453,327.75

General Ledger Information

Unadjusted General Ledger Balance 453,327.75

+/- Total Adjustments 0.00

Adjusted General Ledger Balance 453,327.75

Unreconciled Amount 0.00

Cleared Deposits & Additions count = 1

Cleared Checks & Payments count = 1

Open Deposits & Additions count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Bank Account Reconciliation Worksheet
Gateway Funds
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Reference Date GL Account

Open Checks & Payments count = 0

General Ledger Adjustment count = 0

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Bank Account Reconciliation Worksheet
Gateway Funds

October 1, 2018 - October 31, 2018
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Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount

Journal:  General

10/04/18 2237 1020 COMO LIVING COMO LIVING PUBLICATIONS (1,000.00)

10/04/18 2237 8300 COMO LIVING COMO LIVING PUBLICATIONS 1,000.00

10/04/18 2238 1020 COLUMBIA DA COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE (1,400.00)

10/04/18 2238 8300 COLUMBIA DA COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 1,400.00

10/04/18 2239 1020 BLOCK BY BL MYDATT SERVICES INC (13,724.65)

10/04/18 2239 8280 BLOCK BY BL MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

10/04/18 2240 1020 CITY HORTIC CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI CULTURE (625.00)

10/04/18 2240 8020 CITY HORTIC CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI CULTURE 625.00

10/04/18 2241 1020 CULLIGAN CULLIGAN (23.52)

10/04/18 2241 7280 CULLIGAN CULLIGAN 23.52

10/04/18 2242 1020 SOCKET SOCKET (92.60)

10/04/18 2242 7840 SOCKET SOCKET 92.60

10/04/18 2243 1020 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP (450.77)

10/04/18 2243 8309 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP 450.77

10/04/18 2244 1020 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP (168.75)

10/04/18 2244 8309 WITT PRINT WITT PRINT SHOP 168.75

10/04/18 2245 1020 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK (462.20)

10/04/18 2245 7400 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK FINANCE CHARGE 24.08

10/04/18 2245 2200 COMMERCE BA COMMERCE BANK 438.12

10/08/18 2246 1020 GKC GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD (210.00)

10/08/18 2246 7600 GKC GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 210.00

10/08/18 2247 1020 GKC GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD (165.00)

10/08/18 2247 7600 GKC GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 165.00

10/08/18 2248 1020 DELTA SYSTE DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP (25.00)

10/08/18 2248 7960 DELTA SYSTE DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00

10/08/18 2249 1020 VAN MATRE VAN MATRE LAW FIRM (900.00)

10/08/18 2249 7600 VAN MATRE VAN MATRE LAW FIRM 1099-MISC (7) 900.00

10/15/18 2250 1020 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA (160.91)

10/15/18 2250 7960 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA 160.91

10/15/18 2251 1020 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA (81.85)

10/15/18 2251 7960 CITY OF COL CITY OF COLUMBIA 81.85

10/15/18 2252 1020 IMAGE TECHN IMAGE TECHNOLOGY (125.50)

10/15/18 2252 7280 IMAGE TECHN IMAGE TECHNOLOGY 125.50

10/15/18 2253 1020 KEEPERS DAL KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP (2,660.35)

10/15/18 2253 7640 KEEPERS DAL KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 1099-MISC (1) 2,229.57

10/15/18 2253 9548 KEEPERS DAL KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 1099-MISC (1) 430.78

10/15/18 2254 1020 KQFX KQFX (280.00)

10/15/18 2254 8300 KQFX KQFX 280.00

10/18/18 2255 1020 SCHRIEFER'S SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE (24.73)

10/18/18 2255 7400 SCHRIEFER'S SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 24.73

10/18/18 2256 1020 TRANQUILITY TRANQUILITY INTERNET SERVICES (74.95)

10/18/18 2256 7960 TRANQUILITY TRANQUILITY INTERNET SERVICES 74.95

10/18/18 2257 1020 DOORMAIL IN DOORMAIL INC (345.00)

10/18/18 2257 8301 DOORMAIL IN DOORMAIL INC 345.00

10/18/18 2258 1020 COLUMBIA DA COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE (232.53)

10/18/18 2258 7800 COLUMBIA DA COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE RENEWAL 232.53

10/31/18 20.01 7680 MONTHLY PAYROLL 7,903.85

10/31/18 20.01 7480 MONTHLY PAYROLL 664.87

10/31/18 20.01 7600 MONTHLY PAYROLL 40.75

10/31/18 20.01 1020 MONTHLY PAYROLL (8,609.47)

10/31/18 20.02 1005 RECORD DEPOSITS 43,932.48

10/31/18 20.02 4008 RECORD DEPOSITS MO DOR (43,177.59)

10/31/18 20.02 4008 RECORD DEPOSITS MO DOR LOCAL (754.89)

10/31/18 20.03 9600 RECORD DEPRECIATION 19.68

10/31/18 20.03 1620 RECORD DEPRECIATION (19.68)

10/31/18 20.04 7400 RECORD SERVICE CHARGE 20.30

10/31/18 20.04 7400 RECORD ANALYSIS SERVICE CHARGE 11.29

10/31/18 20.04 7400 RECORD STATEMENT FEE 3.00

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Journals
October 1, 2018 - October 31, 2018
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Date Reference Account Payee ID Description 1099 Amount

10/31/18 20.04 7400 RECORD STATEMENT FEES 3.00

10/31/18 20.04 1145 RECORD STATEMENT FEE (3.00)

10/31/18 20.04 1140 RECORD STATEMENT FEES (3.00)

10/31/18 20.04 1020 RECORD ANALYSIS SERVICE CHARGE (11.29)

10/31/18 20.04 1005 RECORD SERVICE CHARGE (20.30)

10/31/18 20.05 1140 RECORD INTEREST EARNED GATEWAY 81.96

10/31/18 20.05 1145 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 6 MOS OPER 27.29

10/31/18 20.05 4900 RECORD INTEREST EARNED GATEWAY (81.96)

10/31/18 20.05 4900 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 6 MOS OPER (27.29)

10/31/18 20.06 7120 RECORD CC CHARGES LAKOTA COFFEE 21.43

10/31/18 20.06 7400 RECORD CC CHARGES HY VEE 23.71

10/31/18 20.06 7400 RECORD CC CHARGES DOLLAR TREE 8.69

10/31/18 20.06 7800 RECORD CC CHARGES CANVA FOR WORK 119.40

10/31/18 20.06 8307 RECORD CC CHARGES FACEBOOK 70.17

10/31/18 20.06 7800 RECORD CC CHARGES GOOGLE 40.00

10/31/18 20.06 7800 RECORD CC CHARGES MAIL CHIMP 50.00

10/31/18 20.06 7440 RECORD CC CHARGES PUBLIC WORKS 

PARKING HOODS

120.00

10/31/18 20.06 7800 RECORD CC CHARGES ADOBE CREATIVE 

CLOUD

49.99

10/31/18 20.06 7120 RECORD CC CHARGES OPHELIA'S 21.27

10/31/18 20.06 7120 RECORD CC CHARGES SHORTWAVE 
COFFEE

22.46

10/31/18 20.06 7400 RECORD CC CHARGES APPLE ONLINE 
STORE

82.73

10/31/18 20.06 7120 RECORD CC CHARGES SHORTWAVE 

COFFEE

5.23

10/31/18 20.06 7120 RECORD CC CHARGES KALDI'S COFFEE 4.80

10/31/18 20.06 7400 RECORD CC FINANCE CHARGE 8.41

10/31/18 20.06 2200 RECORD CREDIT CARD CHARGES (648.29)

10/31/18 20.07 2300 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED PRIOR YEAR 
FOR CURRENT YEAR

257,145.15

10/31/18 20.07 4008 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED PRIOR YEAR 

FOR CURRENT YEAR

(257,145.15)

10/31/18 20.07 2310 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED PRIOR YEAR 

FOR CURRENT YEAR

242,375.20

10/31/18 20.07 4000 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED PRIOR YEAR 

FOR CURRENT YEAR

(242,375.20)

Transaction Balance for General 0.00

Transaction Totals

Total Debits 576,110.42

Total Credits 576,110.42

Account Hash Total 424568.0000

Distribution count = 87

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Journals
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

1005    Commerce Future FY Sales Tax Funds 257,423.18

10/31/18 20.02 RECORD DEPOSITS 43,932.48

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGE 20.30

Totals for 1005 43,932.48 20.30 301,335.36

1010    Commerce Future FY Property Tax Funds 246,235.79

Totals for 1010 0.00 0.00 246,235.79

1020    Commerce Sales Tax - Current FY 90,514.39

10/04/18 2237 COMO LIVING PUBLICATIONS 1,000.00

10/04/18 2238 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 1,400.00

10/04/18 2239 MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

10/04/18 2240 CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI 

CULTURE

625.00

10/04/18 2241 CULLIGAN 23.52

10/04/18 2242 SOCKET 92.60

10/04/18 2243 WITT PRINT SHOP 450.77

10/04/18 2244 WITT PRINT SHOP 168.75

10/04/18 2245 COMMERCE BANK 462.20

10/08/18 2246 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 210.00

10/08/18 2247 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 165.00

10/08/18 2248 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00

10/08/18 2249 VAN MATRE LAW FIRM 900.00

10/15/18 2250 CITY OF COLUMBIA 160.91

10/15/18 2251 CITY OF COLUMBIA 81.85

10/15/18 2252 IMAGE TECHNOLOGY 125.50

10/15/18 2253 KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 2,660.35

10/15/18 2254 KQFX 280.00

10/18/18 2255 SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 24.73

10/18/18 2256 TRANQUILITY INTERNET 
SERVICES

74.95

10/18/18 2257 DOORMAIL INC 345.00

10/18/18 2258 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 232.53

10/31/18 20.01 MONTHLY PAYROLL 8,609.47

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD ANALYSIS SERVICE 
CHARGE

11.29

Totals for 1020 0.00 31,854.07 58,660.32

1140    Gateway Funds 453,248.79

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD STATEMENT FEES 3.00

10/31/18 20.05 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 
GATEWAY

81.96

Totals for 1140 81.96 3.00 453,327.75

1145    6 Month Operating Funds 150,913.82

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD STATEMENT FEE 3.00

10/31/18 20.05 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 6 
MOS OPER

27.29

Totals for 1145 27.29 3.00 150,938.11

1520    Furniture & Equipment 43,360.83

Totals for 1520 0.00 0.00 43,360.83

1530    Leasehold Improvements 3,542.44

Totals for 1530 0.00 0.00 3,542.44

1620    Accumulated Depreciation (44,010.27)

10/31/18 20.03 RECORD DEPRECIATION 19.68

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

General Ledger - Separate Debits and Credits
October 1, 2018 - October 31, 2018
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

Totals for 1620 0.00 19.68 (44,029.95)

2200    Commerce Bank Credit Card (438.12)

10/04/18 2245 COMMERCE BANK 438.12

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CREDIT CARD CHARGES 648.29

Totals for 2200 438.12 648.29 (648.29)

2300    Deferred Revenue - Sales Tax (257,145.15)

10/31/18 20.07 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED 
PRIOR YEAR FOR CURRENT YEAR

257,145.15

Totals for 2300 257,145.15 0.00 0.00

2310    Deferred Revenue - Property Tax (242,375.20)

10/31/18 20.07 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED 
PRIOR YEAR FOR CURRENT YEAR

242,375.20

Totals for 2310 242,375.20 0.00 0.00

3000    Undesignated (550,356.68)

Totals for 3000 0.00 0.00 (550,356.68)

3010    Designated 6 Month Operating (150,913.82)

Totals for 3010 0.00 0.00 (150,913.82)

4000    Property Assessment 0.00

10/31/18 20.07 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED 
PRIOR YEAR FOR CURRENT YEAR

242,375.20

Totals for 4000 0.00 242,375.20 (242,375.20)

4008    Sales Tax 0.00

10/31/18 20.02 RECORD DEPOSITS MO DOR 43,177.59

10/31/18 20.02 RECORD DEPOSITS MO DOR 
LOCAL

754.89

10/31/18 20.07 RECLASS TAXES COLLECTED 
PRIOR YEAR FOR CURRENT YEAR

257,145.15

Totals for 4008 0.00 301,077.63 (301,077.63)

4900    Interest Income 0.00

10/31/18 20.05 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 
GATEWAY

81.96

10/31/18 20.05 RECORD INTEREST EARNED 6 

MOS OPER

27.29

Totals for 4900 0.00 109.25 (109.25)

7120    Meals and Entertainment 0.00

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES LAKOTA 

COFFEE

21.43

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES OPHELIA'S 21.27

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES 

SHORTWAVE COFFEE

22.46

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES 

SHORTWAVE COFFEE

5.23

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES KALDI'S 

COFFEE

4.80

Totals for 7120 75.19 0.00 75.19

7280    Office Equipment Rental 0.00

10/04/18 2241 CULLIGAN 23.52

10/15/18 2252 IMAGE TECHNOLOGY 125.50

Totals for 7280 149.02 0.00 149.02

DOWNTOWN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

General Ledger - Separate Debits and Credits
October 1, 2018 - October 31, 2018

Printed by TAMMY on 11/01/18 at 1:29 PM Page 3



Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

7400    Office Supplies 0.00

10/04/18 2245 COMMERCE BANK FINANCE 
CHARGE

24.08

10/18/18 2255 SCHRIEFER'S OFFICE 24.73

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD SERVICE CHARGE 20.30

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD ANALYSIS SERVICE 

CHARGE

11.29

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD STATEMENT FEE 3.00

10/31/18 20.04 RECORD STATEMENT FEES 3.00

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES HY VEE 23.71

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES DOLLAR 
TREE

8.69

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES APPLE 

ONLINE STORE

82.73

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC FINANCE CHARGE 8.41

Totals for 7400 209.94 0.00 209.94

7440    Parking 0.00

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES PUBLIC 

WORKS PARKING HOODS

120.00

Totals for 7440 120.00 0.00 120.00

7480    Payroll Taxes - Admin. 0.00

10/31/18 20.01 MONTHLY PAYROLL 664.87

Totals for 7480 664.87 0.00 664.87

7600    Professional Services 0.00

10/08/18 2246 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 210.00

10/08/18 2247 GERDING, KORTE & CHITWOOD 165.00

10/08/18 2249 VAN MATRE LAW FIRM 900.00

10/31/18 20.01 MONTHLY PAYROLL 40.75

Totals for 7600 1,315.75 0.00 1,315.75

7640    Rent 0.00

10/15/18 2253 KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 2,229.57

Totals for 7640 2,229.57 0.00 2,229.57

7680    Salary - Administrative 0.00

10/31/18 20.01 MONTHLY PAYROLL 7,903.85

Totals for 7680 7,903.85 0.00 7,903.85

7800    Marketing Subscription 0.00

10/18/18 2258 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 
RENEWAL

232.53

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES CANVA 
FOR WORK

119.40

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES GOOGLE 40.00

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES MAIL 
CHIMP

50.00

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES ADOBE 
CREATIVE CLOUD

49.99

Totals for 7800 491.92 0.00 491.92

7840    Telephone 0.00

10/04/18 2242 SOCKET 92.60

Totals for 7840 92.60 0.00 92.60

7960    Utilities 0.00

10/08/18 2248 DELTA SYSTEMS GROUP 25.00
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Beginning Period End

Date Reference Journal Description Balance Debit Credit Balance

10/15/18 2250 CITY OF COLUMBIA 160.91

10/15/18 2251 CITY OF COLUMBIA 81.85

10/18/18 2256 TRANQUILITY INTERNET 
SERVICES

74.95

Totals for 7960 342.71 0.00 342.71

8020    City Horticulture 0.00

10/04/18 2240 CITY OF COLUMBIA HORTI 

CULTURE

625.00

Totals for 8020 625.00 0.00 625.00

8280    Cleaning & Maintenance Labor 0.00

10/04/18 2239 MYDATT SERVICES INC 13,724.65

Totals for 8280 13,724.65 0.00 13,724.65

8300    Image Marketing 0.00

10/04/18 2237 COMO LIVING PUBLICATIONS 1,000.00

10/04/18 2238 COLUMBIA DAILY TRIBUNE 1,400.00

10/15/18 2254 KQFX 280.00

Totals for 8300 2,680.00 0.00 2,680.00

8301    Media Buys 0.00

10/18/18 2257 DOORMAIL INC 345.00

Totals for 8301 345.00 0.00 345.00

8307    Online Marketing 0.00

10/31/18 20.06 RECORD CC CHARGES FACEBOOK 70.17

Totals for 8307 70.17 0.00 70.17

8309    Printing 0.00

10/04/18 2243 WITT PRINT SHOP 450.77

10/04/18 2244 WITT PRINT SHOP 168.75

Totals for 8309 619.52 0.00 619.52

9548    CPD Substation - Rent,Utilities 0.00

10/15/18 2253 KEEPERS DALTON PARTNERSHIP 430.78

Totals for 9548 430.78 0.00 430.78

9600    Depreciation 0.00

10/31/18 20.03 RECORD DEPRECIATION 19.68

Totals for 9600 19.68 0.00 19.68

Report Total 0.00

Net Profit/(Loss)

Current Period 511,451.86

Year-to-Date 511,451.86

Distribution count = 87
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